
Spring 2016 Summary Report
ORNEITA BURTON

Course Sections Enrolled
Students

Responded
Students

Response
Rate

A BUSA 640 (W1): Sp.Top: Operations and IT Mgmt 12 5 41.67%

B BUSA 640 (W2): Sp.Top: Operations & IT Mgmt 12 6 50%

Overall 24 11 45.83%

Progress On:

No
Apparent
Progress

Slight
Progress

Moderate
Progress

Substantial
Progress

Exceptional
Progress Mean

Standard
Deviation

Did
Not
Answer

Total
Responses

Gaining factual knowledge (terminology, classifications, methods, trends)

A 0%
(0)

0%
(0)

40%
(2)

20%
(1)

40%
(2)

4 0.89 0 5

B 0%
(0)

16.67%
(1)

0%
(0)

16.67%
(1)

66.67%
(4)

4.33 1.11 0 6

Learning fundamental principles, generalizations, or theories

A 0%
(0)

0%
(0)

40%
(2)

40%
(2)

20%
(1)

3.8 0.75 0 5

B 0%
(0)

0%
(0)

16.67%
(1)

33.33%
(2)

50%
(3)

4.33 0.75 0 6

Learning to apply course material (to improve thinking, problem solving, and decisions)

A 0%
(0)

0%
(0)

40%
(2)

40%
(2)

20%
(1)

3.8 0.75 0 5

B 0%
(0)

16.67%
(1)

16.67%
(1)

16.67%
(1)

50%
(3)

4 1.15 0 6

Developing specific skills, competencies, and points of view needed by professionals in the field most closely related to this
course

A 0%
(0)

0%
(0)

40%
(2)

40%
(2)

20%
(1)

3.8 0.75 0 5

B 0%
(0)

16.67%
(1)

0%
(0)

33.33%
(2)

50%
(3)

4.17 1.07 0 6

Acquiring skills in working with others as a member of a team

A 0%
(0)

0%
(0)

60%
(3)

0%
(0)

40%
(2)

3.8 0.98 0 5

B 0%
(0)

16.67%
(1)

16.67%
(1)

33.33%
(2)

33.33%
(2)

3.83 1.07 0 6
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Developing creative capacities (writing, inventing, designing, performing in art, music, drama, etc.)

A 20%
(1)

0%
(0)

40%
(2)

20%
(1)

20%
(1)

3.2 1.33 0 5

B 0%
(0)

16.67%
(1)

33.33%
(2)

0%
(0)

50%
(3)

3.83 1.21 0 6

Gaining a broader understanding and appreciation of intellectual/cultural activity (music, science, literature, etc.)

A 20%
(1)

0%
(0)

40%
(2)

20%
(1)

20%
(1)

3.2 1.33 0 5

B 0%
(0)

33.33%
(2)

16.67%
(1)

0%
(0)

50%
(3)

3.67 1.37 0 6

Developing skill in expressing myself orally or in writing

A 0%
(0)

0%
(0)

80%
(4)

0%
(0)

20%
(1)

3.4 0.8 0 5

B 0%
(0)

0%
(0)

50%
(3)

0%
(0)

50%
(3)

4 1 0 6

Learning how to find and use resources for answering questions or solving problems

A 0%
(0)

0%
(0)

60%
(3)

20%
(1)

20%
(1)

3.6 0.8 0 5

B 16.67%
(1)

0%
(0)

33.33%
(2)

0%
(0)

50%
(3)

3.67 1.49 0 6

Developing a clearer understanding of, and commitment to, personal values

A 0%
(0)

0%
(0)

40%
(2)

40%
(2)

20%
(1)

3.8 0.75 0 5

B 16.67%
(1)

0%
(0)

33.33%
(2)

0%
(0)

50%
(3)

3.67 1.49 0 6

Learning to analyze and critically evaluate ideas, arguments, and points of view

A 0%
(0)

0%
(0)

40%
(2)

40%
(2)

20%
(1)

3.8 0.75 0 5

B 16.67%
(1)

0%
(0)

16.67%
(1)

16.67%
(1)

50%
(3)

3.83 1.46 0 6

Acquiring an interest in learning more by asking my own questions and seeking answers

A 0%
(0)

0%
(0)

20%
(1)

60%
(3)

20%
(1)

4 0.63 0 5

B 16.67%
(1)

16.67%
(1)

0%
(0)

16.67%
(1)

50%
(3)

3.67 1.6 0 6

Progress On:

No
Apparent
Progress

Slight
Progress

Moderate
Progress

Substantial
Progress

Exceptional
Progress Mean

Standard
Deviation

Did
Not
Answer

Total
Responses
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For the following items, choose the option that best corresponds to your judgement.

Definitely
False

More False
than True In Between

More True
than False

Definitely
True Mean

Standard
Deviation

Did
Not
Answer

Total
Responses

As a rule, I put forth more effort than other students on academic work.

A 0%
(0)

0%
(0)

60%
(3)

40%
(2)

0%
(0)

3.4 0.49 0 5

B 0%
(0)

20%
(1)

0%
(0)

20%
(1)

60%
(3)

4.2 1.17 0 5

My background prepared me well for this course's requirements.

A 0%
(0)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)

60%
(3)

40%
(2)

4.4 0.49 0 5

B 0%
(0)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)

20%
(1)

80%
(4)

4.8 0.4 0 5

I really wanted to take this course regardless of who taught it.

A 0%
(0)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)

80%
(4)

20%
(1)

4.2 0.4 0 5

B 0%
(0)

0%
(0)

40%
(2)

0%
(0)

60%
(3)

4.2 0.98 0 5

As a result of taking this course, I have more positive feelings toward this field of study.

A 0%
(0)

0%
(0)

20%
(1)

60%
(3)

20%
(1)

4 0.63 0 5

B 20%
(1)

0%
(0)

20%
(1)

0%
(0)

60%
(3)

3.8 1.6 0 5

Describe your attitudes and behavior in this course.

Definitely
False

More False
than True In Between

More True
than False

Definitely
True Mean

Standard
Deviation

Did
Not
Answer

Total
Responses

Overall, I rate this instructor an excellent teacher.

A 0%
(0)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)

60%
(3)

40%
(2)

4.4 0.49 0 5

B 0%
(0)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)

20%
(1)

80%
(4)

4.8 0.4 0 5

Overall, I rate this course as excellent.

A 0%
(0)

0%
(0)

20%
(1)

40%
(2)

40%
(2)

4.2 0.75 0 5

B 0%
(0)

20%
(1)

0%
(0)

0%
(0)

80%
(4)

4.4 1.2 0 5
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