Spring 2016 Summary Report

ORNEITA BURTON

	Course Sections	Enrolled Students	Responded Students	Response Rate
Α	BUSA 640 (W1): Sp.Top: Operations and IT Mgmt	12	5	41.67%
В	BUSA 640 (W2): Sp.Top: Operations & IT Mgmt	12	6	50%
	Overall	24	11	45.83%

Progr	ress On:									
	No Apparent Progress	Slight Progress	Moderate Progress	Substantial Progress	Exceptional Progress	Mean	Standard Deviation	Did Not Answer	Total Responses	
Gain	ing factual kno	owledge (term	inology, classi	fications, meth	nods, trends)					
Α	0% (0)	0% (0)	40% (2)	20% (1)	40% (2)	4	0.89	0	5	
В	0% (0)	16.67% (1)	0% (0)	16.67% (1)	66.67% (4)	4.33	1.11	0	6	
Learning fundamental principles, generalizations, or theories										
Α	0% (0)	0% (0)	40% (2)	40% (2)	20% (1)	3.8	0.75	0	5	
В	0% (0)	0% (0)	16.67% (1)	33.33% (2)	50% (3)	4.33	0.75	0	6	
Learı	ning to <i>apply</i> o	course materia	al (to improve t	hinking, probl	em solving, and decisions)					
Α	0% (0)	0% (0)	40% (2)	40% (2)	20% (1)	3.8	0.75	0	5	
В	0% (0)	16.67% (1)	16.67% (1)	16.67% (1)	50% (3)	4	1.15	0	6	
Deve		c skills, comp	etencies, and p	points of view	needed by professionals in th	e field m	ost closely	related to	this	
Α	0% (0)	0% (0)	40% (2)	40% (2)	20% (1)	3.8	0.75	0	5	
В	0% (0)	16.67% (1)	0% (0)	33.33% (2)	50% (3)	4.17	1.07	0	6	
Acqu	ıiring skills in	working with	others as a me	mber of a team	1					
Α	0% (0)	0% (0)	60% (3)	0% (0)	40% (2)	3.8	0.98	0	5	
В	0% (0)	16.67% (1)	16.67% (1)	33.33% (2)	33.33% (2)	3.83	1.07	0	6	
						1				

						3 = 0 + 0 = 0 = 0 = 0				
Progress On:										
	No Apparent Progress	Slight Progress	Moderate Progress	Substantial Progress	Exceptional Progress	Mean	Standard Deviation	Did Not Answer	Total Responses	
Developing creative capacities (writing, inventing, designing, performing in art, music, drama, etc.)										
Α	20% (1)	0% (0)	40% (2)	20% (1)	20% (1)	3.2	1.33	0	5	
В	0% (0)	16.67% (1)	33.33% (2)	0% (0)	50% (3)	3.83	1.21	0	6	
Gain	Gaining a broader understanding and appreciation of intellectual/cultural activity (music, science, literature, etc.)									
Α	20% (1)	0% (0)	40% (2)	20% (1)	20% (1)	3.2	1.33	0	5	
В	0% (0)	33.33% (2)	16.67% (1)	0% (0)	50% (3)	3.67	1.37	0	6	
Deve	Developing skill in expressing myself orally or in writing									
Α	0% (0)	0% (0)	80% (4)	0% (0)	20% (1)	3.4	0.8	0	5	
В	0% (0)	0% (0)	50% (3)	0% (0)	50% (3)	4	1	0	6	
Learı	ning how to fin	nd and use res	ources for ans	wering question	ons or solving problems					
Α	0% (0)	0% (0)	60% (3)	20% (1)	20% (1)	3.6	0.8	0	5	
В	16.67% (1)	0% (0)	33.33% (2)	0% (0)	50% (3)	3.67	1.49	0	6	
Deve	loping a clear	er understandi	ng of, and con	nmitment to, p	ersonal values					
Α	0% (0)	0% (0)	40% (2)	40% (2)	20% (1)	3.8	0.75	0	5	
В	16.67% (1)	0% (0)	33.33% (2)	0% (0)	50% (3)	3.67	1.49	0	6	
Learı	ning to <i>analyze</i>	and <i>critically</i>	evaluate ideas	s, arguments,	and points of view					
Α	0% (0)	0% (0)	40% (2)	40% (2)	20% (1)	3.8	0.75	0	5	
В	16.67% (1)	0% (0)	16.67% (1)	16.67% (1)	50% (3)	3.83	1.46	0	6	
Acqu	iring an intere	st in learning	more by asking	g my own que:	stions and seeking answer	rs				
Α	0% (0)	0% (0)	20% (1)	60% (3)	20% (1)	4	0.63	0	5	
В	16.67% (1)	16.67% (1)	0% (0)	16.67% (1)	50% (3)	3.67	1.6	0	6	

For the	he following ite	ms, choose the	option that bes	t corresponds t	o your judgement.						
	Definitely False	More False than True	In Between	More True than False	Definitely True	Mean	Standard Deviation	Did Not Answer	Total Responses		
As a rule, I put forth more effort than other students on academic work.											
Α	0% (0)	0% (0)	60% (3)	40% (2)	0% (0)	3.4	0.49	0	5		
В	0% (0)	20% (1)	0% (0)	20% (1)	60% (3)	4.2	1.17	0	5		
My background prepared me well for this course's requirements.											
Α	0% (0)	0% (0)	0% (0)	60% (3)	40% (2)	4.4	0.49	0	5		
В	0% (0)	0% (0)	0% (0)	20% (1)	80% (4)	4.8	0.4	0	5		
I real	I really wanted to take this course regardless of who taught it.										
Α	0% (0)	0% (0)	0% (0)	80% (4)	20% (1)	4.2	0.4	0	5		
В	0% (0)	0% (0)	40% (2)	0% (0)	60% (3)	4.2	0.98	0	5		
As a	result of takir	ng this course,	I have more po	ositive feeling	s toward this field of study.						
Α	0% (0)	0% (0)	20% (1)	60% (3)	20% (1)	4	0.63	0	5		
В	20% (1)	0% (0)	20% (1)	0% (0)	60% (3)	3.8	1.6	0	5		
Desc	ribe your attitu	des and behavio	or in this course								
	Definitely False	More False than True	In Between	More True than False	Definitely True	Mean	Standard Deviation	Did Not Answer	Total Responses		
Over	all, I rate this	instructor an e	xcellent teach	er.							
Α	0% (0)	0% (0)	0% (0)	60% (3)	40% (2)	4.4	0.49	0	5		
В	0% (0)	0% (0)	0% (0)	20% (1)	80% (4)	4.8	0.4	0	5		
Over	all, I rate this	course as exce	ellent.								
Α	0% (0)	0% (0)	20% (1)	40% (2)	40% (2)	4.2	0.75	0	5		
В	0% (0)	20% (1)	0% (0)	0% (0)	80% (4)	4.4	1.2	0	5		